NEX1000
Exhaust Throttle Valve
NEX-1000M
Rev. Date  08/2012
Instruction Manual
(주)넥스트론 Nextron, Inc.
#434, C-dong Migun Techno World 2-cha,  533-1 Yongsan-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-500
Tel : 82-42-334-8000                                       Fax : 82-42-334-8008

Hole
Diameter
(E)Number
of Bolt
Holes
Overall
Height
Bolt Circle
Diameter
Flapper
O-ring
Controllable
Conductance
l/s
Min Max
NEX1000-20-40-1 KF 40 0.779(20) 2.75(70) 2.25(57) N/A N/A 10.58(268) N/A Yes 0.07 24
NEX1000-20-40-2 KF 40 0.779(20) 2.75(70) 2.25(57) N/A N/A 10.58(268) N/A No 0.25 31
NEX1000-1-40-1 KF 40 1.270(32) 2.75(70) 2.25(57) N/A N/A 10.58(268) N/A Yes 0.2 50
NEX1000-1-40-2 KF 40 1.270(32) 2.75(70) 2.25(57) N/A N/A 10.58(268) N/A No 0.4 55
NEX1000-2-50-1 KF 50 1.886(48) 3.25(83) 2.00(51) N/A N/A 11.06(281) N/A Yes 0.35 300
NEX1000-2-50-2 KF 50 1.886(48) 3.25(83) 2.00(51) N/A N/A 11.06(281) N/A No 0.7 300
- 15 -
ISO NW Series Flanges
Part Number Mountin
g Flange

Hole
Diameter
(E)Number
of Bolt
Holes
Overall
Height
Bolt Circle
Diameter
Flapper
O-ring
Controllable
Conductance
l/s
Min Max
NEX1000-60-63-1 NW 63 2.360(60) 5.95(151) 1.00(25) 0.35(9) 4 12.53(318) 4.330(110) Yes 0.4 375
NEX1000-60-63-2 NW 63 2.360(60) 5.95(151) 1.00(25) 0.35(9) 4 12.53(318) 4.330(110) No 0.8 375
NEX1000-3-80-1 NW 80 2.886(74) 5.95(151) 1.00(25) 0.35(9) 8 12.53(318) 4.920(125) Yes 0.5 500
NEX1000-3-80-2 NW 80 2.886(74) 5.95(151) 1.00(25) 0.35(9) 8 12.53(318) 4.920(125) No 1 500
NEX1000-4-100-1 NW 100 3.885(99) 7.40(188) 1.00(25) 0.35(9) 8 14.02(356) 5.710(145) Yes 0.75 950
NEX1000-4-100-2 NW 100 3.885(99) 7.40(188) 1.00(25) 0.35(9) 8 14.02(356) 5.710(145) No 1.5 900
NEX1000-6-160-2 NW 160 5.869(149) 8.90(226) 1.62(41) 0.43(11) 8 16.16(410) 7.870(200) No 4 2100
NEX1000-8-200-2 NW 200 7.650(194) 11.22(285) 1.62(41) 0.43(11) 12 18.50(470) 10.240(260) No 6 3750
NEX1000-10-250-2 NW 250 9.700(246) 13.19(335) 1.62(41) 0.43(11) 12 20.48(520) 12.200(310) No 8 6000
NEX1000-10-320-2 NW 320 12.370(314) 16.73(425) 1.62(41) 0.55(14) 12 24.02(610) 15.550(395) No 10 9300
- 16 -
ASA Series Flanges
Part Number Mounting
Flange

Bolt Circle
Diameter
Flange O-
ring
Groove ID
Flapper
O-ring
Flange
O-ring
Parker
NO.
Controllable
Conductance
l/s
Min Max
NEX1000-2-2-1 2” ASA 1.886(48) 5.95(151) 1.00(25) 0.75(19) 4 12.53(318) 4.750(121) 3.365(85) Yes 2-237 0.35 300
NEX1000-2-2-2 2” ASA 1.886(48) 5.95(151) 1.00(25) 0.75(19) 4 12.53(318) 4.750(121) 3.365(85) No 2-237 0.7 300
NEX1000-60-2-1 2” ASA 2.360(60) 5.95(151) 1.00(25) 0.75(19) 4 12.53(318) 4.750(121) 3.365(85) Yes 2-237 0.4 375
NEX1000-60-2-2 2” ASA 2.360(60) 5.95(151) 1.00(25) 0.75(19) 4 12.53(318) 4.750(121) 3.365(85) No 2-237 0.8 375
NEX1000-3-2-1 2” ASA 2.886(73) 5.95(151) 1.00(25) 0.75(19) 4 12.53(318) 4.750(121) 3.365(85) Yes 2-237 0.5 500
NEX1000-3-2-2 2” ASA 2.886(73) 5.95(151) 1.00(25) 0.75(19) 4 12.53(318) 4.750(121) 3.365(85) No 2-237 1 500
NEX1000-3-3-1 3” ASA 2.886(73) 7.40(188) 1.00(25) 0.75(19) 4 14.02(356) 6.000(152) 4.475(114) Yes 2-349 0.75 500
NEX1000-3-3-2 3” ASA 2.886(73) 7.40(188) 1.00(25) 0.75(19) 4 14.02(356) 6.000(152) 4.475(114) No 2-349 1 500
NEX1000-4-3-1 3” ASA 3.885(99) 7.40(188) 1.00(25) 0.75(19) 4 14.02(356) 6.000(152) 4.475(114) Yes 2-349 0.75 950
NEX1000-4-3-2 3” ASA 3.885(99) 7.40(188) 1.00(25) 0.75(19) 4 14.02(356) 6.000(152) 4.475(114) No 2-349 1.5 950
NEX1000-4-4-1 4” ASA 3.885(99) 8.90(226) 1.00(25) 0.75(19) 8 15.54(395) 7.500(191) 5.995(152) Yes 2-258 0.75 950
NEX1000-4-4-2 4” ASA 3.885(99) 8.90(226) 1.00(25) 0.75(19) 8 15.54(395) 7.500(191) 5.995(152) No 2-258 1.5 950
NEX1000-6-4-1 4” ASA 5.503(140) 8.90(226) 1.62(41) 0.75(19) 8 16.16(410) 7.500(191) 5.995(152) No 2-258 4 2150
NEX1000-6-6-2 6” ASA 5.869(149) 10.90(277) 1.62(41) 0.88(22) 8 18.18(462) 9.500(241) 8.000(203) No 2-266 4 2150
NEX1000-8-6-2 6” ASA 7.636(194) 10.90(277) 1.62(41) 0.88(22) 8 18.18(462) 9.500(241) 8.000(203) No 2-266 6 3600
NEX1000-8-8-2 8” ASA 7.636(194) 13.19(335) 1.62(41) 0.88(22) 8 20.48(520) 11.750(298) 9.750(248) No 2-273 8 3600
NEX1000-10-10-2 10” ASA 10.118(257) 16.00(406) 1.62(41) 1.00(25) 12 23.31(592) 14.250(362) 11.938(362) No 2-273 10 6400
- 17 -
CF Series Flanges
Part Number Mounting
Flange

Num
ber of
Bolt
Holes
Overall
Height
Bolt Circle
Diameter
Flapp
er O-
ring
Controllable
Conductance
l/s
Min Max
NEX1000-20-2CF-1 2.75” CF 0.779(20) 2.75(70) 1.00(25) 0.27(6.8) 6 10.55(268) 2.312(59) Yes 0.07 24
NEX1000-20-2CF-1 2.75” CF 0.779(20) 2.75(70) 1.00(25) 0.27(6.8) 6 10.55(268) 2.312(59) No 0.25 31
NEX1000-1-2CF-1 2.75” CF 1.270(32) 2.75(70) 1.00(25) 0.27(6.8) 6 10.55(268) 2.312(59) Yes 0.2 50
NEX1000-1-2CF-2 2.75” CF 1.270(32) 2.75(70) 1.00(25) 0.27(6.8) 6 10.55(268) 2.312(59) No 0.4 55
NEX1000-2-3CF-1 3.375” CF 1.886(48) 3.25(83) 1.00(25) 0.34(8.6) 8 11.05(281) 2.850(72) Yes 0.35 300
NEX1000-2-3CF-2 3.375” CF 1.886(48) 3.25(83) 1.00(25) 0.34(8.6) 8 11.05(281) 2.850(72) No 0.7 300
NEX1000-2-4CF-1 4.5” CF 1.886(48) 4.47(114) 1.00(25) 0.34(8.6) 8 12.28(312) 3.628(92) Yes 0.35 300
NEX1000-2-4CF-2 4.5” CF 1.886(48) 4.47(114) 1.00(25) 0.34(8.6) 8 12.28(312) 3.628(92) No 0.7 300
NEX1000-3-6CF-1 6” CF 2.886(73) 7.40(188) 1.00(25) 0.33(8.4) 16 14.07(357) 5.128(130) Yes 0.5 500
NEX1000-3-6CF-2 6” CF 2.886(73) 7.40(188) 1.00(25) 0.33(8.4) 16 14.07(357) 5.128(130) No 1 500
NEX1000-4-6CF-1 6” CF 3.885(99) 7.40(188) 1.00(25) 0.33(8.4) 16 14.07(357) 5.128(130) Yes 0.75 900
NEX1000-4-6CF-2 6” CF 3.885(99) 7.40(188) 1.00(25) 0.33(8.4) 16 14.07(357) 5.128(130) No 1.5 900
NEX1000-6-8CF-2 8” CF 5.869(149) 8.90(226) 1.62(41) 0.33(8.4) 20 17.13(435) 7.128(181) No 2 2100
NEX1000-8-10CF-2 10” CF 7.650(194) 11.22(285) 1.62(41) 0.33(8.4) 24 18.90(480) 9.128(232) No 3 3750
- 18 -
JIS Series Flanges
Part Number Mounting
Flange

Num
ber of
Bolt
Holes
Overall
Height
Bolt Circle
Diameter
Flapp
er O-
ring
Controllable
Conductance
l/s
Min Max
NEX1000-2-50J-1 JIS 50 mm 1.886(46) 4.47(114) 1.00(25) 0.39(10) 4 12.27(312) 3.937(100) Yes 0.35 300
NEX1000-2-50J-2 JIS 50 mm 1.886(46) 4.47(114) 1.00(25) 0.39(10) 4 12.27(312) 3.937(100) No 0.7 300
NEX1000-4-100J-1 JIS 100 mm 3.8865(99) 7.28(185) 1.00(25) 0.47(12) 8 13.90(353) 6.299(160) Yes 0.75 950
NEX1000-4-100J-2 JIS 100 mm 3.8865(99) 7.28(185) 1.00(25) 0.47(12) 8 13.90(353) 6.299(160) No 1.5 900
NEX1000-6-150J-2 JIS 150 mm 5.709(145) 9.25(235) 1.62(41) 0.47(12) 8 16.51(419) 8.268(210) No 2 2100
NEX1000-8-200J-2 JIS 200 mm 7.677(195) 11.81(300) 1.62(41) 0.59(15) 8 19.09(485) 10.630(270) No 3 3600
NEX1000-8-250J-2 JIS 250 mm 9.645(245) 13.78(350) 1.62(41) 0.59(15) 12 21.08(535) 12.598(320) No 4 6000
NEX1000-12-300J-2 JIS 300 mm 11.597(295) 15.75(400) 1.62(41) 0.59(15) 12 23.02(585) 14.566(370) No 5 8600
- 19 -
Chapter Four : Operation
Theory of Operation
NEX 1000 Exhaust Throttle Valve 는 3개로 이루어진 Down Stream Pressure